
Administration Division 

 

The Administrative Division of the Jamesburg Police Department includes the command staff and the 

civilian administrative staff.  The Command staff includes the Chief of Police and Captain of Police. The 

Captain oversees the Professional Standards, Administration and Patrol Divisions.  

 

Command Staff 

Chief James J. Craparotta 

 Jcraparotta@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 205 

Captain Louis Ceras  

Lceras@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 208 

 

Civilian Personal 

Administrative Assistant to the Chief of Police 

Joann Kennedy 

Jkennedy@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 202 

 

Police Records 

Joann Kennedy 

Jkennedy@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 202 

 

Professional Standards  

Captain Louis Ceras Lceras@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 208 
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Communications Division 

The Communications Division is made up of Emergency Dispatch Telecommunicators. The Primary 

mission of the communications bureau is to facilitate prompt responses to the public needs by providing 

a 9-1-1-public safety central answering point, The communications division supports the delivery of 

quality Police, Fire Rescue and Emergency Medical services.    

 

Communications Division Supervisor 

Corporal Jeffery Sellmeyer  

Jsellmeyer@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 216 

PST. Sunny Worden 

Swordenjpdd14@gmail.com 

732 521-0011 ext. 114 

 

Patrol Division 

The Patrol division is the backbone of the police department. The Patrol division is made up of 3 patrol 

Sergeants 1 patrol Corporal, 12 Patrol Officers and 3 SLEO II officers.   

 

Detective Division 

The Detective Bureau is currently staffed by 2 Detectives responsible for conducting all follow up 

investigations of reported incidents. Any crimes reported are reviewed by the Detective Bureau 

Sergeant and are assigned for follow up investigation. 

 Detectives receive extensive training in several areas including: Crime Scene Investigation, 

Fingerprinting and Identification, Forensics Photography, Narcotics Enforcement, Interview and 

Interrogation, in addition, the detectives encourage the sharing of information with members of the 

public. Many investigations are initiated as well as solved through this type of cooperative effort 

 

Detective Bureau  

Detective Sergeant Jason Muller 

Jmuller@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 211 
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Firearms 

Detective Jim Dennis 

Jdennis@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 219 

 

Megan’s Law  

Sergeant Robert Caltabellatta 

Rcaltabellatta@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 214 

 

Traffic Safety 

Sergeant Joseph Quinn 

Jquinn@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 215 

 

Community Policing 

LEAD Program 

Rdurski@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 224 

 

Domestic Violence team 

Sergeant Kevin Wilson 

Kwilson@jamesburgborough.org 

732 521-0011 ext. 210 
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